
inorganics

Erratum

Erratum: Knoblauch, N. et al. Ceria: Recent Results
on Dopant-Induced Surface Phenomena †. Inorganics
2017, 5, 76

Nicole Knoblauch 1, Heike Simon 1, Lars Dörrer 2, Daniel Uxa 2, Stefan Beschnitt 3,
Peter Fielitz 2,*, Jens Wendelstorf 2 ID , Karl-Heinz Spitzer 2, Martin Schmücker 1 and
Günter Borchardt 2

1 Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt, Institut für Werkstoff-Forschung, Linder Höhe, D-51147 Köln,
Germany; Nicole.Knoblauch@dlr.de (N.K.); Heike.Simon@dlr.de (H.S.); martin.schmuecker@dlr.de (M.S.)

2 Institut für Metallurgie, Technische Universität Clausthal, Robert-Koch-Str. 42, D-38678 Clausthal-Zellerfeld,
Germany; lars.doerrer@tu-clausthal.de (L.D.); daniel.uxa@tu-clausthal.de (D.U.);
jens.wendelstorf@tu-clausthal.de (J.W.); karl.heinz.spitzer@tu-clausthal.de (K.-H.S.);
guenter.borchardt@tu-clausthal.de (G.B.)

3 Institut für physikalische Chemie, RWTH Aachen University, Landoltweg 2, D-52074 Aachen, Germany;
stefan.beschnitt@rwth-aachen.de

* Correspondence: peter.fielitz@tu-clausthal.de; Tel.: +49-5323-72-2634
† Dedicated to Professor Ilan Riess on the occasion of his 75th birthday.

Received: 15 June 2018; Accepted: 15 June 2018; Published: 19 June 2018
����������
�������

The authors would like to add Stefan Beschnitt, who performed SIMS line scans, to the authors’
list in 5th position of their paper published in Inorganics [1].

The authors apologize for any inconvenience this change may cause. The changes do not affect
the scientific results. The manuscript will be updated and the original will remain online on the article
webpage, with a reference to this Erratum.
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